
Organisation Name Amount Requested Amount Approved Declined/Partially Reason Org TLA Interest

American Football Canterbury Inc $4,800.00 DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Cansail Charitable Trust $5,031.25 $5,031.25 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Mayfair School $8,702.60 $7,143.48 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Central Hawkes Bay NIL

Hokitika Search and Rescue $2,500.00 $2,500.00 APPROVED Approved Westland NIL

Merivale Papanui Cricket Club $3,450.00 $3,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

St Thomas of Canterbury College $16,240.00 $14,121.74 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $15,960.00 $7,878.26 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Grey NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc $381,094.72 $220,924.48 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Sunset Primary School $11,500.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED Approved Rotorua NIL

Fraser Park Sportsville Inc $28,750.00 $6,250.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Special Olympics Auckland $7,500.00 $7,500.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust $6,900.00 $6,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

New Brighton Outdoor Art Charitable Trust $632.50 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Bottle Lake Golf Club Inc $1,000.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Marlborough Dance Development Trust $5,216.00 $2,752.89 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Marist Rugby Football Club Nelson $2,300.00 $2,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

New Zealand Sikh Society South Island Inc $10,000.00 $7,111.39 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Wellington Hockey Association Inc $9,009.76 $6,879.60 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Halswell United Association Football Club $7,500.00 $7,500.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Heathcote Cricket Club $9,200.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $22,529.99 $19,591.32 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Canterbury Basketball Association Inc $4,312.50 $3,750.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC $14,294.50 $12,430.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Stoke Bowling Club Inc $17,345.45 DECLINED IAP Nelson NIL

East Christchurch Shirley Cricket Club Inc $20,294.00 $15,146.98 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Weedons Country Club $4,025.00 $3,500.00 APPROVED Approved Selwyn NIL

Poneke Football Club $10,350.00 $9,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $18,000.00 $16,846.20 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $23,146.74 $23,146.74 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

World Marudao Karate Organisation $3,407.90 $2,963.39 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Belfast Bowling Club Inc $9,200.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Dogwatch Sanctuary Trust $10,000.00 $7,704.78 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Wellington Gliding Club Incorporated $7,000.00 $5,031.25 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP South Wairarapa NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $1,916.00 $958.33 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Avondale Golf Club Inc $4,582.75 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Multiple Sclerosis Society of NZ $5,749.98 $2,499.99 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Shandon Golf Club $12,075.00 $10,500.00 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

North Canterbury Athletic Club $2,070.00 $2,070.00 APPROVED Approved Waimakariri NIL

Diving Otakou $7,498.52 $5,098.52 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $3,450.00 $3,450.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $15,212.00 $10,642.32 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $12,000.00 DECLINED OTH Wellington NIL

Marlborough Golf Club Inc $4,048.00 DECLINED IAP Marlborough NIL

Shirley Rugby League Football - Masters $14,000.00 $12,173.91 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Hastings Community Sports Club Inc $7,762.50 $7,762.50 APPROVED Approved Hastings NIL

Boulcotts Farm Heritage Golf Club Inc $8,694.00 DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Avonhead Tennis Club $4,453.08 $3,872.24 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Saints Softball Club $6,430.00 $6,430.00 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Beckenham Bowling Club $10,541.65 $4,216.66 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

McLeans Island Golf Club Inc $5,744.25 $4,995.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Upper Moutere School $1,000.00 $869.57 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Tasman NIL

Marlborough Cricket Association $15,850.90 $13,719.91 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Selwyn Youth Band Inc - Rolleston Brass $2,800.00 $2,798.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Taradale Cricket Club $4,520.00 $4,520.00 APPROVED Approved Napier NIL

Eclipse Under 12s Marching Team $2,301.00 $2,301.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Pregnancy Infancy Parenting Support $5,750.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Rachels House Trust $12,424.00 $2,880.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Waimakariri NIL

Dressage New Zealand $4,519.50 $2,200.80 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation $12,960.00 $9,072.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $12,920.45 $12,920.45 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Hutt Valley Indoor Cricket Club $10,000.00 DECLINED IAP Lower Hutt NIL

Central Rugby Football Club $5,129.00 $4,460.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $2,156.96 $2,156.96 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $20,146.85 $20,146.85 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Linfield Cultural Recreational and Sports Club $41,026.00 $28,835.08 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $11,249.00 $10,239.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $322,000.00 $280,000.00 APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $365,604.55 $317,917.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Canterbury Hockey Association $6,900.00 $6,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Key - NFA - No funds available. IAP - Incomplete Application and/or insufficient supporting 

documentation. OTH - Other Reason, Project sufficiently funded elsewhere, outside of Air Rescue 

Communities, Trustees Discretion, Withdrawn. RET - Retrospective or Partially Retrospective 

Application. AUD - Previous Grant Audit/Accountability outstanding or incomplete. NAP - Not an 

Authorised Purpose or Outside of DIA Guidelines. TDP - Trustee Discretion to Partially Fund.

Air Rescue Services Limited

All Applications

1st July 2022 to 30th September 2022



Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc $4,485.00 $3,900.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $1,984.44 $1,725.60 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Eastern Volleyball Club Inc $2,354.00 $2,354.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club $8,775.00 $7,020.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP South Wairarapa NIL

Wellington Rugby League $3,404.49 $730.38 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $10,900.00 $10,900.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Wellington $8,700.00 $8,700.00 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

United Croquet Club Inc $5,600.00 $5,600.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust $12,000.00 DECLINED OTH Papakura NIL

Battered Womens Trust $2,990.00 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Bowls Nelson Inc $3,660.00 $2,747.83 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

St Patricks College Silverstream $16,375.00 $16,375.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Springston Pony Club $2,763.45 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Blenheim Roller Skating Club $3,600.00 DECLINED OTH Marlborough NIL

Upper Hutt Rams Rugby Football Club Inc $5,462.50 $4,750.00 APPROVED Approved Upper Hutt NIL

Christchurch Schools Music Festival Association Inc $3,593.75 $3,125.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Shirley Tennis Club $6,564.60 $5,659.11 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Shirley Rugby Football Club $14,875.00 $14,500.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Halswell Junior Cricket Club $9,500.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

SWIS Marching Drill Team $8,509.80 $8,509.80 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

New Zealand Wheel Chair Rugby Association $3,130.00 $2,700.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Hillmorton High School $9,775.00 $8,500.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

AquaGym Swim Club Incorporated $3,654.70 $3,178.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Toitu Poneke Sports and Community Centre $35,060.64 $30,487.50 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Cricket Wellington $58,700.36 $17,014.60 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $7,331.25 $6,375.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Wellington Rugby Football Union Inc $28,750.00 $20,929.13 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Waimairi Beach Golf Club $8,004.00 $6,960.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Fencibles United AFC $18,114.28 $15,751.55 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Belfast Sports and Community Centre $14,141.32 $12,296.80 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Capital Football $11,500.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Four Diamonds Charitable Trust $24,608.61 DECLINED IAP Upper Hutt NIL

Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Inc $15,106.31 $13,135.93 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $16,593.30 $15,750.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Mainland Football $5,750.00 DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Greymouth Competitions Society $5,500.00 DECLINED IAP Grey NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $24,250.00 $24,250.00 APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc $16,455.50 $14,309.13 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board $4,180.00 $3,945.22 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Bone Marrow Cancer Trust $12,487.22 $5,193.17 APPROVED TDP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Childrens Christmas Parade Trust $5,784.50 $5,030.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Templeton Golf Club Inc $5,209.50 $4,530.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated $2,737.00 $2,380.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Kidzstuff Theatre for Children Inc $1,600.00 $1,600.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Bowls Hornby Inc $460.00 $400.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch $2,225.25 $2,225.25 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Waitikiri Golf Club Inc $8,625.00 $7,500.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wainuiomata Golf Club Inc $57,567.56 $40,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $21,306.88 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Tararua Sports Club - Upper Hutt City Football $18,000.00 $18,000.00 APPROVED Approved Upper Hutt NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $20,033.33 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Roman Catholic Diocese of Dunedin - Catholic Social Services $28,750.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Western AFC $16,481.35 $7,710.32 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Albion Softball Club $11,506.90 $10,006.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Mid Canterbury Cricket Association $13,000.00 $11,304.35 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Ashburton NIL

Wainuiomata Cricket Club $14,545.81 $12,606.80 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Nelson Cricket Association $5,740.80 $4,992.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

St Mary's Primary School - Board of Trustees $6,939.10 $6,034.00 APPROVED Approved Westland NIL

Westland United Football Club Inc $6,000.00 $6,000.00 APPROVED Approved Westland NIL

Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Inc $14,283.69 $9,072.43 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Womens Centre Inc $12,500.00 $11,538.48 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Nelson A and P Association $2,300.00 $2,000.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Piha Surf Life Saving Club $8,061.50 $7,010.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

2021 Softball Ltd $18,688.48 $16,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Nelson Surf Life Saving Club Inc $3,009.54 $2,617.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Avon Rowing Club $20,700.00 $18,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Christchurch High School Old Boys Rugby Club $20,000.00 $13,846.15 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation $17,280.00 $17,280.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $25,973.90 $12,442.30 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Shirley Boys High School $5,379.70 $4,678.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Wilford School Board Of Trustees $4,025.00 $3,500.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC $18,425.00 $9,500.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Richmond Riding for the Disabled $1,845.00 $1,604.35 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Tasman NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $7,095.00 $5,855.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Otago Maori Rugby $9,999.00 $4,598.40 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust $12,000.00 $11,076.92 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Kotuku Kids Charity Limited $14,714.25 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated $6,000.00 DECLINED AUD Lower Hutt NIL

Waitaki Endurance and CTR Club $7,800.00 DECLINED NFA Waitaki NIL

Southbridge Rugby Football Club $7,500.00 $7,500.00 APPROVED Approved Selwyn NIL

Greymouth Motorcycle Street Race Committee Inc $2,731.25 $2,375.00 APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

Canterbury Down Syndrome Association $2,051.84 $1,294.54 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL



Southbridge School $2,288.50 $1,990.00 APPROVED Approved Selwyn NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club $20,799.00 $20,799.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Halswell Bowling Club Inc $10,925.00 $9,500.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

St Clair Surf Life Saving Club $8,958.50 $7,790.00 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Victoria University of Wellington Hockey $8,625.00 $7,500.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Cricket Wellington $39,133.57 $8,507.30 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $336,853.40 $292,916.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $214,665.90 $186,666.00 APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

North Loburn School $209.00 $181.74 APPROVED Approved Waimakariri NIL

Taradale Cricket Club $9,898.00 $4,826.76 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Napier NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust $57,168.51 $49,711.75 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Western Suburbs Football Club $24,667.50 $16,550.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Porirua NIL

New Brighton Catholic School PTFA $5,797.99 $5,797.99 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Boys High School Old Boys/Old Collegians Cricket Club $9,200.00 $8,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Marist Eastern Junior Rugby Club $40,250.00 $40,250.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Woolston Brass $5,750.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Nomads United Association Football Club $11,500.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Shandon Golf Club $9,920.59 $8,626.60 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Geyser City Sports and Cultural $7,409.99 $7,409.99 APPROVED Approved Rotorua NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $3,033.60 $2,637.91 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Riccarton Racecourse Bowling Club Inc $6,250.00 $6,250.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

North Wellington Football Club $14,955.04 $12,652.26 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $12,000.00 $12,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Hutt City United Softball Club $11,624.00 $10,704.50 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $18,046.80 $16,684.17 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

St Josephs School Nelson $8,000.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Cashmere High School $32,500.00 $13,400.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Richmond Keas Softball Club $8,625.00 $3,700.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Autism NZ Inc $12,960.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Greytown Junior Soccer Club $7,020.00 $7,020.00 APPROVED Approved South Wairarapa NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $27,085.00 $25,383.22 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Diabetes Canterbury Inc $6,454.86 $5,612.92 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Ole Academy Incorporated $25,000.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED Approved Porirua NIL

Coastal Spirit Football Club $19,666.75 $14,427.52 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Ronald McDonald House Charities NZ Trust $3,166.00 $2,694.82 APPROVED Approved South Island NIL

Orana Wildlife Trust $99,281.78 $86,331.98 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Make-A-Wish Foundation of NZ Trust $4,485.00 $3,900.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Hororata Community Trust $33,965.63 $25,695.42 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

ME - Chronic Fatigue Syndrome Group Inc $2,064.34 $2,064.34 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Vision Community Trust $23,990.00 DECLINED IAP Palmerston North NIL

Canterbury Asthma Society Inc $7,475.00 $6,500.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wairau Valley Cricket Club $12,467.00 $12,467.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Leithfield School $28,841.94 $25,079.95 APPROVED Approved Hurunui NIL

Petone Riverside Cricket Club Inc $12,000.02 DECLINED IAP Lower Hutt NIL

Petone Riverside Cricket Club Inc $16,000.00 DECLINED IAP Lower Hutt NIL

CAPS Northland Inc - Jigsaw North $1,540.00 $1,339.12 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Whangarei NIL

Central Rugby Football Club $34,500.00 $34,500.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $21,426.59 $19,675.30 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Chertsey School $45,000.00 DECLINED IAP Ashburton NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $27,700.69 $21,179.17 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

The Depression Recovery Trust $20,067.50 $17,450.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $12,920.45 $12,920.45 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Hutt Valley Softball Association $6,700.00 $5,826.00 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Haeata Community Campus $5,750.00 $5,000.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Hastings Community Sports Club Inc $16,604.00 $13,299.85 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hastings NIL

Burnside Squash Club Inc $12,391.25 $10,775.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

St Thomas of Canterbury College $6,245.20 $5,301.05 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Banks Peninsula Trotting Club $11,500.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED Approved Selwyn NIL

Big Brothers Big Sisters Wellington $1,842.12 DECLINED NFA Upper Hutt NIL

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand $5,040.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Canterbury Rugby League Inc $7,475.00 $1,625.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Eastern Suburbs Football Club $15,628.50 $7,982.32 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $57,834.99 $55,199.99 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Jackson Street Programme $60,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust $27,600.00 $24,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $30,689.36 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Manukau NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $38,724.11 $33,673.14 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Leukaemia and Blood Cancer New Zealand $10,200.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

East Coast Bays AFC $8,050.00 $4,166.66 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP North Shore NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $33,798.50 $33,798.50 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Ellesmere Rugby Sub Union $12,500.00 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Johnsonville Cricket Club $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Leithfield Tennis Club $223.04 $223.04 APPROVED Approved Hurunui NIL

Johnsonville Cricket Club $3,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

St Clair Bowling Club $17,000.00 DECLINED AUD Dunedin NIL

Aranui Community Trust Inc Society $13,456.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Highfield Tennis Club $2,000.00 DECLINED NFA Timaru NIL

North City Cricket Club Inc $15,986.07 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Beckenham Tennis Club Inc $2,700.00 $2,700.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $21,658.33 $18,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL



Rotary International District 9999 Inc $6,000.00 DECLINED NFA South Island NIL

Taradale Sports Association $4,550.00 $4,200.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Napier NIL

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust $9,500.00 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Saints Softball Club - Lower Hutt $2,968.01 $2,968.01 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc $15,000.00 $10,870.62 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust $9,500.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Netball Wellington Centre $40,250.00 $33,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

University Mount Wellington - Bohemian AFC $70,642.49 $61,428.25 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Royal Humane Society Of NZ Inc $5,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

St Martins School Board of Trustees $10,434.78 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board $4,504.55 $3,897.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $283,665.90 $246,666.00 APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $26,087.75 $22,685.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $365,603.40 $317,916.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Rolleston Scout Group $4,756.74 $4,756.74 APPROVED Approved Selwyn NIL

Athletic College Old Boys Cricket Club $13,138.75 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $1,940.87 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $14,005.80 $13,500.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Stop Out Sports Club $32,929.35 $28,634.00 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Inc $4,950.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $18,996.17 $15,553.86 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Delta Community Support Trust $20,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Presbyterian Support Upper South Island $910.98 $767.60 APPROVED TDP Grey NIL

Kaiapoi Golf Club Inc $8,000.00 DECLINED NFA Waimakariri NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $11,500.00 $9,999.99 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Football Club $24,004.50 $11,021.74 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $2,874.00 $958.33 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Seatoun Association Football Club $12,000.00 $12,000.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Tararua Sports Club - Upper Hutt City Football $12,000.00 $12,000.00 APPROVED Approved Upper Hutt NIL

Silo Theatre Trust Inc $16,500.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Wairarapa Cricket Association $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA Masterton NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rugby 1st XV $28,750.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Cricket Wellington $25,521.89 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $15,423.00 $13,374.78 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Wanaka Associated Football Club $30,000.00 $25,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Central Otago NIL

Havelock North Wanderers AFC $5,101.89 DECLINED NFA Hastings NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $22,800.00 $22,800.00 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Autism NZ Inc $18,447.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Greendale Tennis Club Inc $16,410.00 $12,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Napier NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club $8,953.04 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Otago Cricket Association $28,750.00 $15,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Nelson Bays Tennis Association $3,352.25 $1,820.60 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Profile Training Group Foundation $2,540.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL


